505949972 03/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5996676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AI4 TECHNOLOGIES, INC	03/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AI4 INTERNATIONAL OY	
Street Address:	PORSLAHDENTIE 2 A 5	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656803
Application Number:	16656910
Application Number:	16657021
Application Number:	16699137
Application Number:	16745852
Application Number:	62913309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036590388

Email: ziplaw@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0309

505949972

source=Assignment_CompanytoCompany_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_CompanytoCompany_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_CompanytoCompany_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0310

	Assignment of Rights, Ti	tle and Interest in Invention(s)	
	(Compan	y to Company)	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention(s) listed herein:	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention(s) listed herein:		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application(s) as listed herein.		
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application(s) as listed herein.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Assignor (ca	orporation)		
	Name	Address	
		One Market, Spear Tower, 36th floor	
	AI4 Technologies, Inc	San Francisco, CA 94105	
		USA	
Assignee (co	orporation)		
	Name	Address Porslabdontic 2 A 5	
Ai4 International Oy		Porslahdentie 2 A 5 00960 Helsinki	
		Finland	
	F	Page 1 of 3 Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC	

PATENT REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0311

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention(s) (Company to Company)

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of the Application	Attorney Docket No.	Reel/Frame
		SYSTEM AND METHOD		
16/656,803	18-Oct-2019	FOR DETERMINING	MDAI.5810.USU1	050757/0902
		STATE OF AN OBJECT		
		MEASUREMENT DEVICE		
16/656,910	18-Oct-2019	AND METHOD OF	MDAI.5811.USU1	050758/0536
		OPERATING THEREFOR		
		MEASUREMENT DEVICE		
16/657,021	18-Oct-2019	AND METHOD OF	MDAI.5812.USU1	050759/0365
		OPERATING THEREFOR		
		METHOD AND SYSTEM		
16/699,137	29-Nov-2019	FOR CORRECTING	MDAI.5857.USU1	051137/0479
10/099,137		ERRORS IN LOCATION		
		DATA		
		METHOD AND SYSTEM		
		FOR CREATING		
16/745,852	17-Jan-2020	GROUND CONTROL	MDAI.5914.USU1	051546/0047
		POINT WITHIN SPATIAL		
		AREA		
		METHOD AND SYSTEM		
62/913,309	10-Oct-2019	FOR DETERMINING	MD.5801.USP1	050678/0354
		AREA OF FIRE		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention(s)") by virtue of assignments from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention(s). The assignments were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the reel/frame numbers listed above;

And, whereas the Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention(s) to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention(s), said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention(s), and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Page 2 of 3

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0312

And the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention(s) to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole rights, titles and interests thereto;

And the Assignor does further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for aforesaid Invention(s), as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor Signature

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

Al4 Technologies, Inc Assignor	
Sign of the second of the seco	Mar 3th, 2020
Ву	Date
SAMUEL SALMEULIUNA	SECLOPARY CFO
Printed or Typed Name	Title

Page 3 of 3

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC